



HighLighter™ Series C

HLC Series

Revised April, 2000

M O D E L S

PPL0303
PARTS LIST

Item No.	Description	Part No.	H L C	H L C F A S T 12	H L C F A S T 24	H L C 24	H L C D M	H L C D M 24	H L C F	H L C F T	H L C M	H L C M F A S T	H L C M 24
1	Dome, Clear	Z8560D002A											
	Dome, Red	Z8560D002A-01											
	Dome, Amber	Z8560D002A-02	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
	Dome, Blue	Z8560D002A-03	AR	AR	AR	AR	AR	AR	AR	AR	AR	AR	AR
	Dome, Green	Z8560D002A-04											
	Dome, C.I.E. Blue	Z8560D002A-05											
2	Screw, #10 x 1/2" HI-LO Hex Washer Head	Z7017A034-08	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4
3	Nameplate, Dome		2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2
4	Mechanism Assy., (12V) 95 FPM (Includes items 5 thru 10)	Z8433008A	2				2	2	2	2	2		2
	Mechanism Assy., (24V) 95 FPM (Includes items 5 thru 10)	Z8433008A-01				2		2					2
	Mechanism Assy., (12V) 175 FPM (Includes items 5 thru 10)	Z8433008A-02		2								2	
	Mechanism Assy., (24V) 175 FPM (Includes items 5 thru 10)	Z8433008A-03			2								
5	Lamp, Halogen 55W (12V)	Z8440A265A-01	2	2			2		2	2	2	2	
	Lamp, Halogen 70W (24V)	Z8444A151A			2	2		2					2
6	Reflector & Gear Assembly	Z8559187B	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2
7	Clip, Socket	Z8550133A	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2
8	Clip, Motor (Included with mechanism assembly)	Z8550138A	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2
9	Motor Assembly, 95 FPM	Z8559A055A	2				2		2	2	2		
	Motor Assembly, 175 FPM	Z8559A055A-01		2								2	
	Motor Assembly, 95 FPM (24V)	Z8559A055A-02				2		2					2
	Motor Assembly, 175 FPM (24V)	Z8559A055A-03			2								
10	Socket & Plate Assembly	Z8433007A	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2
11	Jumper, Terminal Block	Z233A195A							1	1			
12	Terminal, Tab 45°	Z233A184A	2	2	2	2	2	2	1	1	2	2	2
13	Terminal, Tab	Z233236A	2	2	2	2	2	2	3	3	2	2	2
14	Lockwasher, #8 Internal Tooth	Z7075A075	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2
15	Screw, #8-18 x 3/8" Type B Thd. Frm., Slt. Torx Pan Hd.	Z7011A030B-06	2	2	2	2	2	4	3	3	2	2	2
16	Base	Z8560038A	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
17	Pad, Mounting	Z8560041A	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
18	Magnet Assembly	Z8550A012A									4	4	4
19	Screw, 1/4 x 5/8" Type B, Hex Washer Head	Z7011165A-10									4	4	4
20	Mirror	Z8560039A	1	1	1	1					1	1	1
	Screw, #10 x 3/8" HI-LO Hex Washer Head	Z7017A034-06					4	4	3	3			
22	Mirror, V	Z8560031B					2	2					
23	Lamp, Halogen Sylvania #796 35w (12V)	Z8548A028A							2	2			
24	Stationary Light	Z8572201A							2	1			
	Stationary Light	Z8572200A								1			
25	Flasher, Alternating #537 (Includes Bracket)	Z8285A035S							1	1			
26	Bracket, Flasher Mounting	Z8285A035A-02							1	1			
27	Plug & Wire Assembly	Z175897A									1	1	1
28	Bushing, Strain Relief	Z231A160A	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
	Kit, Permanent Mounting (Includes items 28 & 29)	Z8560044A	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1			1
29	Screw, 1/4 x 3/4" Type B Thd. Frm., Phillips Pan Hd.	Z7011A158-12	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4			4
30	Grommet	Z8108A002	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1			
31	Wire, Terminated		1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
32	Wire, Terminated		1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
33	Wire, Terminated		1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
34	Wire, Terminated		1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
35	Wire, Terminated		1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
36	Wire, Terminated									1			
37	Wire, Terminated								1	1			

DO NOT ORDER PARTS BY ITEM NUMBER.
Give model, description and part number.
When a part number is not supplied, the part is **NOT** available.
Refer to PARTS PRICE LIST (Part No. 1001) for prices of parts.

Federal Signal Corporation
2645 Federal Signal Drive
University Park, IL 60466

Printed in U.S.A.